
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 01:02:23

2 4 David Wright / Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta Rally 2 01:03:27

3 2 Damian Cole / Paul Spooner Citroen C3 Rally 2 01:04:13

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 01:04:22

2 9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 01:04:28

3 6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta Rally 2 01:04:47

 

Class 1011

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort MK2 RS2000 01:15:06

 

Class 24

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson Subaru Impreza Sti 01:06:06

2 23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones Mitsubishi  Evo 9 01:08:27

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 8 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort 01:05:10

2 18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies Ford Escort MK2 01:06:58

3 54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 E36 01:15:47

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood Ford  Fiesta Rally 4 01:10:19
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Awards List

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  Ford Escort MK2 JRE 250 01:08:15

2 39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons Ford Escort 01:08:19

3 16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 01:08:56

 

Class 78

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls Peugeot 106 Rallye 01:14:48

2 79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby Ford  Fiesta R2T 01:16:20

 

Class 9

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley Vauxhall  Nova 01:13:42

2 65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton MG ZR 01:19:14

3 86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra 01:19:45

 

Class H1,2,3,4,5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 01:15:24

2 80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 01:17:28

3 66 Clive King  / Anton Bird Austin Mini Cooper S 01:18:15

 

Class H15 / 16

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 01:05:39

2 19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp BMW M3 01:12:39

 

Class H6,7,8,11,

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Awards List

Class H6,7,8,11,

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 01:18:40
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:02:23   1  

4 David Wright / Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:03:27 01:04 01:04 2  

2 Damian Cole / Paul Spooner Citroen C3 Rally 2 1 01:04:13 00:46 01:50 3  

7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo GTI 1 01:04:22 00:09 01:59 4 1

9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:04:28 00:06 02:05 5 2

6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:47 00:19 02:24 6 3

11 Thomas Cooper  / Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:51 00:04 02:28 7 4

3 Hugh Hunter / Andy Marchbank Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:59 00:08 02:36 8 5

8 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort 3 01:05:10 00:11 02:47 9 1

12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H15 / 16 01:05:39 00:29 03:16 10 1

21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson Subaru Impreza Sti 24 01:06:06 00:27 03:43 11 1

18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:06:58 00:52 04:35 12 2

33 Rob Morris / Gwynfor Jones Citroen  C3 Rally 2 1 01:08:11 01:13 05:48 13 6

38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  Ford Escort MK2 JRE 6 01:08:15 00:04 05:52 14 1

20 Christopher Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:08:17 00:02 05:54 15 7

39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons Ford Escort 6 01:08:19 00:02 05:56 16 2

23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones Mitsubishi  Evo 9 24 01:08:27 00:08 06:04 17 2

16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 6 01:08:56 00:29 06:33 18 3

28 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 6 01:09:18 00:22 06:55 19 4

34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood Ford  Fiesta Rally 4 5 01:10:19 01:01 07:56 20 1

32 Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:10:30 00:11 08:07 21 8

30 Richard Owen Morgans  / Liam Evans Ford  Fiesta R5/Rally2 1 01:11:04 00:34 08:41 22 9

35 Bryn Jones / Richard Brian Jones Ford  Escort MK2 6 01:11:30 00:26 09:07 23 5

37 Dean Grimes / Martin Corbett Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:12:12 00:42 09:49 24 10

52 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 6 01:12:16 00:04 09:53 25 6

19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp BMW M3 H15 / 16 01:12:39 00:23 10:16 26 2

58 Steve Davies / Frazer Moss Peugeot 205 6 01:12:40 00:01 10:17 27 7

50 Alfie Threlfall / Daniel James Honda Civic 6 01:13:19 00:39 10:56 28 8

31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley Vauxhall  Nova 9 01:13:42 00:23 11:19 29 1

46 Simon Dalton / Richard Suter Subaru Impreza N12b 24 01:13:45 00:03 11:22 30 3

43 Alex Rossiter / Craig Nelson Ford  Escort RS1600 H15 / 16 01:13:46 00:01 11:23 31 3

56 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS H15 / 16 01:14:01 00:15 11:38 32 4

83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls Peugeot 106 Rallye 78 01:14:48 00:47 12:25 33 1

55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort MK2 1011 01:15:06 00:18 12:43 34 1

75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 H1,2,3,4,5 01:15:24 00:18 13:01 35 1

62 Adam Huggon / Alex Benn Ford Escort MK2 6 01:15:41 00:17 13:18 36 9

26 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:15:44 00:03 13:21 37 4

54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 E36 3 01:15:47 00:03 13:24 38 3

47 Ian Philip Skipp / Timothy Andrew Skipp Ford Escort RS1800 H15 / 16 01:15:57 00:10 13:34 39 5

57 Colin Evans / John Evans BMW 318ti 1011 01:16:19 00:22 13:56 40 2

79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby Ford  Fiesta R2T 78 01:16:20 00:01 13:57 41 2

51 Roger Holder / Ian Meakin Honda Civic 6 01:16:25 00:05 14:02 42 10

53 Bill Cook / Keith Fellowes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 3 01:16:35 00:10 14:12 43 4

78 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 78 01:17:20 00:45 14:57 44 3

80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 01:17:28 00:08 15:05 45 2

44 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 1011 01:17:42 00:14 15:19 46 3

66 Clive King  / Anton Bird Austin Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:15 00:33 15:52 47 3

59 Tom Fairbairn / Craig Forsyth BMW  E30 325i 3 01:18:15 00:00 15:52 48 5

70 Shane Gamble / Danielle Cooper Mini Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:22 00:07 15:59 49 4

67 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:37 00:15 16:14 50 5

60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus H6,7,8,11, 01:18:40 00:03 16:17 51 1

68 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:19:08 00:28 16:45 52 6

65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton MG ZR 9 01:19:14 00:06 16:51 53 2

86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra 9 01:19:45 00:31 17:22 54 3

87 James Elton-Wall / Andrew Sankey Citroen C2 1011 01:19:47 00:02 17:24 55 4

74 Alex Roscoe / Steve Roscoe Nissan Micra 9 01:20:56 01:09 18:33 56 4

69 Craig King / Bob Ward Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:21:22 00:26 18:59 57 7

42 Michael Paul Threlfall / Rob Harrison Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:24:04 02:42 21:41 58 5

71 Harvey Stevens / Craig Hardiman Rover Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:25:36 01:32 23:13 59 8

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 4 of 21

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

72 Paul Taylor / Jemma Taylor Mini Austin H1,2,3,4,5 01:26:23 00:47 24:00 60 9

29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 78 01:39:41 13:18 37:18 61 4

82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies Ford  Escort MK2 3 01:42:48 03:07 40:25 62 6

81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 9 01:57:41 14:53 55:18 63 5

61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MK2 6 01:04:14 Retired

89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 3 00:41:08 Retired

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:43:09 Retired

77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings Vauxhall  Nova 9 00:54:27 Retired

84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies Suzuki Swift sport 78 00:54:45 Retired

36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 6 01:11:26 Retired

64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 01:29:45 Retired

10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 1 00:31:45 Retired

15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis Darrian T90 6 00:31:58 Retired

17 David White / Paula Hannan Ford Fiesta R5 1 00:33:07 Retired

27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson Ford Escort RS 3 00:34:53 Retired

45 Tim Evans / Dylan James BMW E36 3 00:58:56 Retired

40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 24 00:37:59 Retired

41 David Chislett / Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 H15 / 16 00:38:50 Retired

49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 6 00:47:16 Retired

25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller Darrian  T90 6 01:02:10 Retired

73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 9 01:02:41 Retired

63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 9 01:10:00 Retired

22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards Ford  Escort RS1800 6 00:13:01 Retired

85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton MG ZR 9 00:16:47 Retired

48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones Vauxhall  Corsa 78 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Sam Touzel Max Freeman Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1  

2  Damian Cole Paul Spooner Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600 1 Get Connected

3  Hugh Hunter Andy Marchbank Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1  

4  David Wright Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1 GPM, DamperTek,

6  Brad Cole Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1 Hydroline Solutions Ltd

7  John Stone Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo GTI 1600 1 Legend Performance

8  Huw James Lewis Sim Ford Escort 2500 3 A&D Tyres Ltd, E-Bus

9  Roger Duckworth Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 1598 1 Technia

10  Rob Tout Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 1600 1  

11  Thomas Cooper Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1599 1 TCS PLANT HIRE

12  Gareth James Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 2000 H15 / 16 Gareth James

15  Richard Merriman Louise Lewis Darrian T90 1998 6  

16  Stefan Morris Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 1998 6 Morris Autos (Ludlow)

17  David White Paula Hannan Ford Fiesta R5 1600 1 Whites

18  Craig Kampschulte Elgan Davies Ford Escort MK2 2500 3 Mck vans ltd

19  Tomas Davies Mark Crisp BMW M3 2300 H15 / 16 Pencnwc Holiday Park -

20  Christopher Woodhouse Lucy Wilding Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1  

21  Richard Clews Carl Williamson Subaru Impreza Sti 1995 24 Chevron & Adrenaline

22  John Morgan LLinos Jones Edwards Ford  Escort RS1800 1986 6 FAIRFIELD MOTOR

23  Ian Taylor Rhys Jones Mitsubishi  Evo 9 1997 24 ABX Roofing

25  Sean Crowley Sam Weller Darrian  T90 1998 6  

26  Phil Evans Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 1998 24  

27  Kev Carr Tommi Henderson Ford Escort RS 2500 3  

28  Andrew Turner Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 1998 6 Carlton MOT Centre

29  Thomas Davies Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 1595 78 Cribyn garage , Nant y

30  Richard Owen Morgans Liam Evans Ford  Fiesta R5/Rally2 1600 1 Aberystwyth motorsport

31  William Mains Vincent Mosley Vauxhall  Nova 1398 9 Wcs

32  Sean Quigley Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600 1  

33  Rob Morris Gwynfor Jones Citroen  C3 Rally 2 1600 1  

34  Kalvin Green Tom Wood Ford  Fiesta Rally 4 999 5  

35  Bryn Jones Richard Brian Jones Ford  Escort MK2 1998 6 W Jones and Son,

36  Steve Ellis Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 1998 6 Jeremy Bishop haulage

37  Dean Grimes Martin Corbett Ford Fiesta R5 1598 1 DG Construction Group,

38  Neil Jones Alan Thomas  Ford Escort MK2 JRE 1993 6 Pitstop Garage , West

39  Alyn Welsby Daniel Parsons Ford Escort 2000 6  

40  Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 2000 24 RED Industries /

41  David Chislett Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 3000 H15 / 16  

42  Michael Paul Threlfall Rob Harrison Mitsubishi Evo X 1998 24  

43  Alex Rossiter Craig Nelson Ford  Escort RS1600 2000 H15 / 16 West Wales Tunning

44  Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 2500 1011 Target Repairs / Yeti

45  Tim Evans Dylan James BMW E36 3000 3 Tim Evans Plumbing &

46  Simon Dalton Richard Suter Subaru Impreza N12b  24 Blendline apparel

47  Ian Philip Skipp Timothy Andrew Skipp Ford Escort RS1800 1975 H15 / 16  

48  Jonathan Elliot Jones Ryan Sheep Jones Vauxhall  Corsa 1600 78 jones carpentry tiling

49  Damian Long Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 1999 6  

50  Alfie Threlfall Daniel James Honda Civic 1998 6 Threlfall Rallying

51  Roger Holder Ian Meakin Honda Civic 1996 6  

52  Andrew Williams Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 1998 6  

53  Bill Cook Keith Fellowes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 3 Bank of Mum and Dad

54  Andy Brinkley Helena Mayall BMW M3 E36 2099 3  

55  Ricky Reynolds Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort MK2 1997 1011 Ricks bodyshop 

56  Hywel Davies Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS 1998 H15 / 16  

57  Colin Evans John Evans BMW 318ti 2000 1011 Towy Waste

58  Steve Davies Frazer Moss Peugeot 205 1900 6 Sbd building services 

59  Tom Fairbairn Craig Forsyth BMW  E30 325i 2500 3  

60  Phil Chislett Sam Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 H6,7,8,11,  

61  Tim Phelps Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MK2 1998 6 Britpart 

62  Adam Huggon Alex Benn Ford Escort MK2 2000 6  

63  Jack Edwards Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 1400 9 Porthmadog holiday let,
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

64  Ben Innes Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 1998 H1,2,3,4,5 Howells Motorsport,

65  Thomas Alderton Paul Alderton MG ZR 1396 9 John Taylor Motorsport

66  Clive King Anton Bird Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 H1,2,3,4,5  

67  Andrew O'Hanlon Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S 1293 H1,2,3,4,5  

68  Ken Pryce Don James Morris Mini 1330 H1,2,3,4,5  

69  Craig King Bob Ward Morris Mini 1275 H1,2,3,4,5  

70  Shane Gamble Danielle Cooper Mini Mini 1293 H1,2,3,4,5 R3 Race & Rally

71  Harvey Stevens Craig Hardiman Rover Mini 1330 H1,2,3,4,5  

72  Paul Taylor Jemma Taylor Mini Austin 1293 H1,2,3,4,5 PT Motorsport

73  Eric Davis Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 1340 9 Dennis Motorsport 

74  Alex Roscoe Steve Roscoe Nissan Micra 1358 9  

75  Stephen Hall Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 2289 H1,2,3,4,5 HOUSEKEEPING !!

77  Barri Wilmot Clare Jennings Vauxhall  Nova 1400 9 N/A

78  Anthony James Jevons Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 1598 78  

79  Charlie Wright Adam Westerby Ford  Fiesta R2T 998 78 Harper Adams

80  Barry Connolly Clive Allford Ford Escort MK1 1993 H1,2,3,4,5 NC Turbos, APEX

81  Martyn Quant Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 1398 9 Demon Tweeks

82  Bob Morris Dylan Davies Ford  Escort MK2 1998 3 Dylan Davies Rally Hire

83  Allen Russell Harry Nicholls Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600 78  

84  Chris Evans Osian Davies Suzuki Swift sport 1597 78 Marks Autos, M,E & A

85  Rhodri Jones Yvonne Walton MG ZR 1396 9  

86  Kyle Green Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra 1400 9 Ynyscynon MOT

87  James Elton-Wall Andrew Sankey Citroen C2 1580 1011  

88  Thomas Welsby Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini 1330 H1,2,3,4,5  

89  Wayne Jones Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 2498 3  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:02:23   1  

2 Damian Cole / Paul Spooner Citroen C3 Rally 2 1 01:04:13 00:46 01:50 3  

3 Hugh Hunter / Andy Marchbank Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:59 00:08 02:36 8 5

4 David Wright / Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:03:27 01:04 01:04 2  

6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:47 00:19 02:24 6 3

7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo GTI 1 01:04:22 00:09 01:59 4 1

8 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort 3 01:05:10 00:11 02:47 9 1

9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:04:28 00:06 02:05 5 2

10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 1 00:31:45 Retired

11 Thomas Cooper  / Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:51 00:04 02:28 7 4

12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H15 / 16 01:05:39 00:29 03:16 10 1

15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis Darrian T90 6 00:31:58 Retired

16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 6 01:08:56 00:29 06:33 18 3

17 David White / Paula Hannan Ford Fiesta R5 1 00:33:07 Retired

18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:06:58 00:52 04:35 12 2

19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp BMW M3 H15 / 16 01:12:39 00:23 10:16 26 2

20 Christopher Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:08:17 00:02 05:54 15 7

21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson Subaru Impreza Sti 24 01:06:06 00:27 03:43 11 1

22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards Ford  Escort RS1800 6 00:13:01 Retired

23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones Mitsubishi  Evo 9 24 01:08:27 00:08 06:04 17 2

25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller Darrian  T90 6 01:02:10 Retired

26 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:15:44 00:03 13:21 37 4

27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson Ford Escort RS 3 00:34:53 Retired

28 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 6 01:09:18 00:22 06:55 19 4

29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 78 01:39:41 13:18 37:18 61 4

30 Richard Owen Morgans  / Liam Evans Ford  Fiesta R5/Rally2 1 01:11:04 00:34 08:41 22 9

31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley Vauxhall  Nova 9 01:13:42 00:23 11:19 29 1

32 Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:10:30 00:11 08:07 21 8

33 Rob Morris / Gwynfor Jones Citroen  C3 Rally 2 1 01:08:11 01:13 05:48 13 6

34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood Ford  Fiesta Rally 4 5 01:10:19 01:01 07:56 20 1

35 Bryn Jones / Richard Brian Jones Ford  Escort MK2 6 01:11:30 00:26 09:07 23 5

36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 6 01:11:26 Retired

37 Dean Grimes / Martin Corbett Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:12:12 00:42 09:49 24 10

38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  Ford Escort MK2 JRE 6 01:08:15 00:04 05:52 14 1

39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons Ford Escort 6 01:08:19 00:02 05:56 16 2

40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 24 00:37:59 Retired

41 David Chislett / Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 H15 / 16 00:38:50 Retired

42 Michael Paul Threlfall / Rob Harrison Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:24:04 02:42 21:41 58 5

43 Alex Rossiter / Craig Nelson Ford  Escort RS1600 H15 / 16 01:13:46 00:01 11:23 31 3

44 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 1011 01:17:42 00:14 15:19 46 3

45 Tim Evans / Dylan James BMW E36 3 00:58:56 Retired

46 Simon Dalton / Richard Suter Subaru Impreza N12b 24 01:13:45 00:03 11:22 30 3

47 Ian Philip Skipp / Timothy Andrew Skipp Ford Escort RS1800 H15 / 16 01:15:57 00:10 13:34 39 5

48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones Vauxhall  Corsa 78 00:00:00 Non-Starter

49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 6 00:47:16 Retired

50 Alfie Threlfall / Daniel James Honda Civic 6 01:13:19 00:39 10:56 28 8

51 Roger Holder / Ian Meakin Honda Civic 6 01:16:25 00:05 14:02 42 10

52 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 6 01:12:16 00:04 09:53 25 6

53 Bill Cook / Keith Fellowes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 3 01:16:35 00:10 14:12 43 4

54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 E36 3 01:15:47 00:03 13:24 38 3

55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort MK2 1011 01:15:06 00:18 12:43 34 1

56 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS H15 / 16 01:14:01 00:15 11:38 32 4

57 Colin Evans / John Evans BMW 318ti 1011 01:16:19 00:22 13:56 40 2

58 Steve Davies / Frazer Moss Peugeot 205 6 01:12:40 00:01 10:17 27 7

59 Tom Fairbairn / Craig Forsyth BMW  E30 325i 3 01:18:15 00:00 15:52 48 5

60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus H6,7,8,11, 01:18:40 00:03 16:17 51 1

61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MK2 6 01:04:14 Retired

62 Adam Huggon / Alex Benn Ford Escort MK2 6 01:15:41 00:17 13:18 36 9

63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 9 01:10:00 Retired

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 8 of 21

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 01:29:45 Retired

65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton MG ZR 9 01:19:14 00:06 16:51 53 2

66 Clive King  / Anton Bird Austin Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:15 00:33 15:52 47 3

67 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:37 00:15 16:14 50 5

68 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:19:08 00:28 16:45 52 6

69 Craig King / Bob Ward Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:21:22 00:26 18:59 57 7

70 Shane Gamble / Danielle Cooper Mini Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:22 00:07 15:59 49 4

71 Harvey Stevens / Craig Hardiman Rover Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:25:36 01:32 23:13 59 8

72 Paul Taylor / Jemma Taylor Mini Austin H1,2,3,4,5 01:26:23 00:47 24:00 60 9

73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 9 01:02:41 Retired

74 Alex Roscoe / Steve Roscoe Nissan Micra 9 01:20:56 01:09 18:33 56 4

75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 H1,2,3,4,5 01:15:24 00:18 13:01 35 1

77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings Vauxhall  Nova 9 00:54:27 Retired

78 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 78 01:17:20 00:45 14:57 44 3

79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby Ford  Fiesta R2T 78 01:16:20 00:01 13:57 41 2

80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 01:17:28 00:08 15:05 45 2

81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 9 01:57:41 14:53 55:18 63 5

82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies Ford  Escort MK2 3 01:42:48 03:07 40:25 62 6

83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls Peugeot 106 Rallye 78 01:14:48 00:47 12:25 33 1

84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies Suzuki Swift sport 78 00:54:45 Retired

85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton MG ZR 9 00:16:47 Retired

86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra 9 01:19:45 00:31 17:22 54 3

87 James Elton-Wall / Andrew Sankey Citroen C2 1011 01:19:47 00:02 17:24 55 4

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:43:09 Retired

89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 3 00:41:08 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

1 1 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman 1 02:00 07:42 01:59 07:37 11:01 10:39 10:43 10:42 01:02:23

2 4 David Wright / Jane Nicol 1 02:01 07:46 02:01 07:40 11:18 10:56 10:57 10:48 01:03:27

3 2 Damian Cole / Paul Spooner 1 02:04 07:53 02:02 07:48 11:14 11:02 11:08 11:02 01:04:13

4 7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman 1 02:05 07:57 02:03 07:49 11:11 10:55 11:08 11:14 01:04:22

5 9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook 1 02:07 08:11 02:05 08:00 11:21 10:50 10:57 10:57 01:04:28

6 6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan 1 02:04 08:11 02:04 07:59 11:22 10:59 11:05 11:03 01:04:47

7 11 Thomas Cooper  / Sarah Edwards 1 02:03 07:59 02:03 07:54 11:26 11:01 11:03 11:22 01:04:51

8 3 Hugh Hunter / Andy Marchbank 1 02:06 08:00 02:05 07:58 11:24 11:07 11:08 11:11 01:04:59

9 8 Huw James / Lewis Sim 3 02:03 08:03 02:02 07:53 11:20 11:23 11:11 11:15 01:05:10

10 12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons H15 / 02:03 07:59 02:03 07:53 11:45 11:14 11:24 11:18 01:05:39

11 21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson 24 02:06 08:07 02:06 08:00 11:50 11:18 11:19 11:20 01:06:06

12 18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies 3 02:07 08:36 02:07 08:03 11:53 11:24 11:21 11:27 01:06:58

13 33 Rob Morris / Gwynfor Jones 1 02:10 08:20 02:09 08:15 12:00 11:56 11:45 11:36 01:08:11

14 38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  6 02:13 08:24 02:10 08:19 11:56 11:56 11:40 11:37 01:08:15

15 20 Christopher Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding 1 02:10 08:17 02:06 08:12 12:30 11:56 11:37 11:29 01:08:17

16 39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons 6 02:05 08:22 02:06 08:22 12:04 11:56 11:53 11:31 01:08:19

17 23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones 24 02:18 08:25 02:11 08:19 11:58 11:56 11:45 11:35 01:08:27

18 16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen 6 02:12 08:42 02:13 08:19 12:06 11:56 11:40 11:48 01:08:56

19 28 Andrew Turner / Ross Green 6 02:12 08:25 02:14 08:26 12:24 11:56 11:52 11:49 01:09:18

20 34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood 5 02:19 08:43 02:17 08:36 12:17 11:56 12:07 12:04 01:10:19

21 32 Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley 1 02:14 08:43 02:14 08:36 12:45 11:56 12:02 12:00 01:10:30

22 30 Richard Owen Morgans  / Liam Evans 1 02:25 08:54 02:17 08:40 12:49 11:57 12:03 11:59 01:11:04

23 35 Bryn Jones / Richard Brian Jones 6 02:17 08:47 02:16 08:46 12:43 11:56 12:35 12:10 01:11:30

24 37 Dean Grimes / Martin Corbett 1 02:26 08:53 02:15 08:40 12:44 12:18 12:34 12:22 01:12:12

25 52 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan 6 02:22 08:54 02:18 08:44 12:42 12:19 12:30 12:27 01:12:16

26 19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp H15 / 02:08 08:05 02:06 08:04 17:03 12:30 11:26 11:17 01:12:39

27 58 Steve Davies / Frazer Moss 6 02:17 08:56 02:15 08:42 12:59 12:17 12:39 12:35 01:12:40

28 50 Alfie Threlfall / Daniel James 6 02:28 09:05 02:25 09:01 12:43 12:28 12:38 12:31 01:13:19

29 31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley 9 02:25 08:56 02:22 09:12 12:50 12:32 12:38 12:47 01:13:42

30 46 Simon Dalton / Richard Suter 24 02:24 08:55 02:24 08:56 12:42 12:27 12:42 13:15 01:13:45

31 43 Alex Rossiter / Craig Nelson H15 / 02:21 08:58 02:19 08:53 13:15 12:32 12:48 12:40 01:13:46

32 56 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans H15 / 02:20 08:52 02:17 08:44 13:19 12:41 12:55 12:53 01:14:01

33 83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls 78 02:30 09:19 02:23 09:00 13:06 12:43 12:54 12:53 01:14:48

34 55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins 1011 02:20 09:07 02:22 09:11 13:21 12:50 13:14 12:41 01:15:06

35 75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster H1,2,3 02:26 09:24 02:22 09:13 13:14 12:38 13:10 12:57 01:15:24

36 62 Adam Huggon / Alex Benn 6 02:19 09:15 02:22 09:10 13:36 13:04 13:00 12:55 01:15:41

37 26 Phil Evans / Ryland James 24 02:19 09:02 02:43 08:59 13:29 13:21 12:55 12:56 01:15:44

38 54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall 3 02:27 09:21 02:24 09:08 13:35 12:52 13:09 12:51 01:15:47
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

39 47 Ian Philip Skipp / Timothy Andrew Skipp H15 / 02:26 09:09 02:22 09:15 13:31 12:58 13:08 13:08 01:15:57

40 57 Colin Evans / John Evans 1011 02:22 09:30 02:24 09:29 13:29 13:00 13:01 13:04 01:16:19

41 79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby 78 02:25 09:13 02:21 09:19 13:18 12:50 12:50 14:04 01:16:20

42 51 Roger Holder / Ian Meakin 6 02:24 09:13 02:24 09:11 13:16 13:35 13:16 13:06 01:16:25

43 53 Bill Cook / Keith Fellowes 3 02:30 09:21 02:26 09:17 13:41 13:10 13:09 13:01 01:16:35

44 78 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly 78 02:28 09:16 02:29 09:29 13:35 13:05 13:12 13:46 01:17:20

45 80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford H1,2,3 02:31 09:42 02:28 09:28 13:39 13:08 13:20 13:12 01:17:28

46 44 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 1011 02:22 09:05 02:20 09:04 13:05 15:40 13:02 13:04 01:17:42

47 66 Clive King  / Anton Bird H1,2,3 02:29 09:47 02:24 09:29 13:52 13:24 13:24 13:26 01:18:15

48 59 Tom Fairbairn / Craig Forsyth 3 02:37 09:58 02:30 09:40 13:48 13:12 13:24 13:06 01:18:15

49 70 Shane Gamble / Danielle Cooper H1,2,3 02:31 09:52 02:27 09:36 13:33 13:21 13:36 13:26 01:18:22

50 67 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan H1,2,3 02:30 09:43 02:30 09:42 13:42 13:20 13:34 13:36 01:18:37

51 60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett H6,7,8 02:29 09:45 02:25 09:27 14:11 13:26 13:38 13:19 01:18:40

52 68 Ken Pryce / Don James H1,2,3 02:27 09:52 02:29 09:45 13:41 13:28 13:47 13:39 01:19:08

53 65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton 9 02:35 10:01 02:31 09:47 13:45 13:22 13:48 13:25 01:19:14

54 86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl 9 02:44 10:02 02:52 09:43 14:12 13:23 13:27 13:22 01:19:45

55 87 James Elton-Wall / Andrew Sankey 1011 02:43 10:04 02:33 09:57 14:02 13:20 13:45 13:23 01:19:47

56 74 Alex Roscoe / Steve Roscoe 9 02:38 10:20 02:32 09:59 14:08 13:37 13:55 13:47 01:20:56

57 69 Craig King / Bob Ward H1,2,3 02:36 09:59 02:35 09:55 14:19 13:50 14:00 14:08 01:21:22

58 42 Michael Paul Threlfall / Rob Harrison 24 02:19 09:16 02:18 08:53 20:47 14:26 13:01 13:04 01:24:04

59 71 Harvey Stevens / Craig Hardiman H1,2,3 02:44 10:29 02:41 10:23 15:09 14:26 14:44 15:00 01:25:36

60 72 Paul Taylor / Jemma Taylor H1,2,3 02:46 10:32 02:47 10:37 15:19 14:49 14:44 14:49 01:26:23

61 29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands 78 02:31 09:26 05:00 20:00 13:23 13:07 13:06 13:08 01:39:41

62 82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies 3 02:45 09:57 05:00 20:00 13:58 13:40 13:43 13:45 01:42:48

63 81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen 9 02:30 20:00 05:00 20:00 14:13 13:35 13:50 13:33 01:57:41

64 61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel 6 02:31 09:24 02:27 09:53 13:46 12:56 13:17  01:04:14

65 89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones 3 02:00 07:44 01:59 07:34 11:01 10:50   00:41:08

66 88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin H1,2,3 02:37 10:01 02:32 09:54 27:00 27:00 14:05  01:43:09

67 77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings 9 02:44 09:54 02:41 10:35 14:31 14:02   00:54:27

68 84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies 78 02:44 10:23 02:41 10:18 14:32 14:07   00:54:45

69 36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker 6 02:19 09:00 05:00 20:00 12:48 12:19   01:11:26

70 64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper H1,2,3 02:28 20:00 05:00 20:00 13:49 13:28   01:29:45

71 10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin 1 02:07 07:58 02:01 07:49 11:50    00:31:45

72 15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis 6 02:11 08:05 02:07 07:55 11:40    00:31:58

73 17 David White / Paula Hannan 1 02:19 08:16 02:12 08:10 12:10    00:33:07

74 27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson 3 02:14 08:40 02:15 08:47 12:57    00:34:53

75 45 Tim Evans / Dylan James 3 02:15 08:42 05:00 20:00 12:59    00:58:56

76 40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt 24 02:15 08:29 02:15 20:00     00:37:59
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

77 41 David Chislett / Chris Davies H15 / 02:19 09:13 02:18 20:00     00:38:50

78 49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall 6 02:30 09:46 05:00 20:00     00:47:16

79 25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller 6 02:10 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:02:10

80 73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph 9 02:41 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:02:41

81 63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill 9 05:00 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:10:00

82 22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards 6 02:13 08:35 02:13      00:13:01

83 85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton 9 02:58 11:03 02:46      00:16:47

84 48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones 78         00:00:00
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

1 1 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman 1 02:00 07:42 01:59 07:37 11:01 10:39 10:43 10:42 01:02:23

3 2 Damian Cole / Paul Spooner 1 02:04 07:53 02:02 07:48 11:14 11:02 11:08 11:02 01:04:13

8 3 Hugh Hunter / Andy Marchbank 1 02:06 08:00 02:05 07:58 11:24 11:07 11:08 11:11 01:04:59

2 4 David Wright / Jane Nicol 1 02:01 07:46 02:01 07:40 11:18 10:56 10:57 10:48 01:03:27

6 6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan 1 02:04 08:11 02:04 07:59 11:22 10:59 11:05 11:03 01:04:47

4 7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman 1 02:05 07:57 02:03 07:49 11:11 10:55 11:08 11:14 01:04:22

9 8 Huw James / Lewis Sim 3 02:03 08:03 02:02 07:53 11:20 11:23 11:11 11:15 01:05:10

5 9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook 1 02:07 08:11 02:05 08:00 11:21 10:50 10:57 10:57 01:04:28

71 10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin 1 02:07 07:58 02:01 07:49 11:50    00:31:45

7 11 Thomas Cooper  / Sarah Edwards 1 02:03 07:59 02:03 07:54 11:26 11:01 11:03 11:22 01:04:51

10 12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons H15 / 02:03 07:59 02:03 07:53 11:45 11:14 11:24 11:18 01:05:39

72 15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis 6 02:11 08:05 02:07 07:55 11:40    00:31:58

18 16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen 6 02:12 08:42 02:13 08:19 12:06 11:56 11:40 11:48 01:08:56

73 17 David White / Paula Hannan 1 02:19 08:16 02:12 08:10 12:10    00:33:07

12 18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies 3 02:07 08:36 02:07 08:03 11:53 11:24 11:21 11:27 01:06:58

26 19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp H15 / 02:08 08:05 02:06 08:04 17:03 12:30 11:26 11:17 01:12:39

15 20 Christopher Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding 1 02:10 08:17 02:06 08:12 12:30 11:56 11:37 11:29 01:08:17

11 21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson 24 02:06 08:07 02:06 08:00 11:50 11:18 11:19 11:20 01:06:06

82 22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards 6 02:13 08:35 02:13      00:13:01

17 23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones 24 02:18 08:25 02:11 08:19 11:58 11:56 11:45 11:35 01:08:27

79 25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller 6 02:10 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:02:10

37 26 Phil Evans / Ryland James 24 02:19 09:02 02:43 08:59 13:29 13:21 12:55 12:56 01:15:44

74 27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson 3 02:14 08:40 02:15 08:47 12:57    00:34:53

19 28 Andrew Turner / Ross Green 6 02:12 08:25 02:14 08:26 12:24 11:56 11:52 11:49 01:09:18

61 29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands 78 02:31 09:26 05:00 20:00 13:23 13:07 13:06 13:08 01:39:41

22 30 Richard Owen Morgans  / Liam Evans 1 02:25 08:54 02:17 08:40 12:49 11:57 12:03 11:59 01:11:04

29 31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley 9 02:25 08:56 02:22 09:12 12:50 12:32 12:38 12:47 01:13:42

21 32 Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley 1 02:14 08:43 02:14 08:36 12:45 11:56 12:02 12:00 01:10:30

13 33 Rob Morris / Gwynfor Jones 1 02:10 08:20 02:09 08:15 12:00 11:56 11:45 11:36 01:08:11

20 34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood 5 02:19 08:43 02:17 08:36 12:17 11:56 12:07 12:04 01:10:19

23 35 Bryn Jones / Richard Brian Jones 6 02:17 08:47 02:16 08:46 12:43 11:56 12:35 12:10 01:11:30

69 36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker 6 02:19 09:00 05:00 20:00 12:48 12:19   01:11:26

24 37 Dean Grimes / Martin Corbett 1 02:26 08:53 02:15 08:40 12:44 12:18 12:34 12:22 01:12:12

14 38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  6 02:13 08:24 02:10 08:19 11:56 11:56 11:40 11:37 01:08:15

16 39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons 6 02:05 08:22 02:06 08:22 12:04 11:56 11:53 11:31 01:08:19

76 40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt 24 02:15 08:29 02:15 20:00     00:37:59

77 41 David Chislett / Chris Davies H15 / 02:19 09:13 02:18 20:00     00:38:50

58 42 Michael Paul Threlfall / Rob Harrison 24 02:19 09:16 02:18 08:53 20:47 14:26 13:01 13:04 01:24:04
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

31 43 Alex Rossiter / Craig Nelson H15 / 02:21 08:58 02:19 08:53 13:15 12:32 12:48 12:40 01:13:46

46 44 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 1011 02:22 09:05 02:20 09:04 13:05 15:40 13:02 13:04 01:17:42

75 45 Tim Evans / Dylan James 3 02:15 08:42 05:00 20:00 12:59    00:58:56

30 46 Simon Dalton / Richard Suter 24 02:24 08:55 02:24 08:56 12:42 12:27 12:42 13:15 01:13:45

39 47 Ian Philip Skipp / Timothy Andrew Skipp H15 / 02:26 09:09 02:22 09:15 13:31 12:58 13:08 13:08 01:15:57

84 48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones 78         00:00:00

78 49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall 6 02:30 09:46 05:00 20:00     00:47:16

28 50 Alfie Threlfall / Daniel James 6 02:28 09:05 02:25 09:01 12:43 12:28 12:38 12:31 01:13:19

42 51 Roger Holder / Ian Meakin 6 02:24 09:13 02:24 09:11 13:16 13:35 13:16 13:06 01:16:25

25 52 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan 6 02:22 08:54 02:18 08:44 12:42 12:19 12:30 12:27 01:12:16

43 53 Bill Cook / Keith Fellowes 3 02:30 09:21 02:26 09:17 13:41 13:10 13:09 13:01 01:16:35

38 54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall 3 02:27 09:21 02:24 09:08 13:35 12:52 13:09 12:51 01:15:47

34 55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins 1011 02:20 09:07 02:22 09:11 13:21 12:50 13:14 12:41 01:15:06

32 56 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans H15 / 02:20 08:52 02:17 08:44 13:19 12:41 12:55 12:53 01:14:01

40 57 Colin Evans / John Evans 1011 02:22 09:30 02:24 09:29 13:29 13:00 13:01 13:04 01:16:19

27 58 Steve Davies / Frazer Moss 6 02:17 08:56 02:15 08:42 12:59 12:17 12:39 12:35 01:12:40

48 59 Tom Fairbairn / Craig Forsyth 3 02:37 09:58 02:30 09:40 13:48 13:12 13:24 13:06 01:18:15

51 60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett H6,7,8 02:29 09:45 02:25 09:27 14:11 13:26 13:38 13:19 01:18:40

64 61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel 6 02:31 09:24 02:27 09:53 13:46 12:56 13:17  01:04:14

36 62 Adam Huggon / Alex Benn 6 02:19 09:15 02:22 09:10 13:36 13:04 13:00 12:55 01:15:41

81 63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill 9 05:00 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:10:00

70 64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper H1,2,3 02:28 20:00 05:00 20:00 13:49 13:28   01:29:45

53 65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton 9 02:35 10:01 02:31 09:47 13:45 13:22 13:48 13:25 01:19:14

47 66 Clive King  / Anton Bird H1,2,3 02:29 09:47 02:24 09:29 13:52 13:24 13:24 13:26 01:18:15

50 67 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan H1,2,3 02:30 09:43 02:30 09:42 13:42 13:20 13:34 13:36 01:18:37

52 68 Ken Pryce / Don James H1,2,3 02:27 09:52 02:29 09:45 13:41 13:28 13:47 13:39 01:19:08

57 69 Craig King / Bob Ward H1,2,3 02:36 09:59 02:35 09:55 14:19 13:50 14:00 14:08 01:21:22

49 70 Shane Gamble / Danielle Cooper H1,2,3 02:31 09:52 02:27 09:36 13:33 13:21 13:36 13:26 01:18:22

59 71 Harvey Stevens / Craig Hardiman H1,2,3 02:44 10:29 02:41 10:23 15:09 14:26 14:44 15:00 01:25:36

60 72 Paul Taylor / Jemma Taylor H1,2,3 02:46 10:32 02:47 10:37 15:19 14:49 14:44 14:49 01:26:23

80 73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph 9 02:41 20:00 05:00 20:00     01:02:41

56 74 Alex Roscoe / Steve Roscoe 9 02:38 10:20 02:32 09:59 14:08 13:37 13:55 13:47 01:20:56

35 75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster H1,2,3 02:26 09:24 02:22 09:13 13:14 12:38 13:10 12:57 01:15:24

67 77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings 9 02:44 09:54 02:41 10:35 14:31 14:02   00:54:27

44 78 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly 78 02:28 09:16 02:29 09:29 13:35 13:05 13:12 13:46 01:17:20

41 79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby 78 02:25 09:13 02:21 09:19 13:18 12:50 12:50 14:04 01:16:20

45 80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford H1,2,3 02:31 09:42 02:28 09:28 13:39 13:08 13:20 13:12 01:17:28

63 81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen 9 02:30 20:00 05:00 20:00 14:13 13:35 13:50 13:33 01:57:41
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

62 82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies 3 02:45 09:57 05:00 20:00 13:58 13:40 13:43 13:45 01:42:48

33 83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls 78 02:30 09:19 02:23 09:00 13:06 12:43 12:54 12:53 01:14:48

68 84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies 78 02:44 10:23 02:41 10:18 14:32 14:07   00:54:45

83 85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton 9 02:58 11:03 02:46      00:16:47

54 86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl 9 02:44 10:02 02:52 09:43 14:12 13:23 13:27 13:22 01:19:45

55 87 James Elton-Wall / Andrew Sankey 1011 02:43 10:04 02:33 09:57 14:02 13:20 13:45 13:23 01:19:47

66 88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin H1,2,3 02:37 10:01 02:32 09:54 27:00 27:00 14:05  01:43:09

65 89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones 3 02:00 07:44 01:59 07:34 11:01 10:50   00:41:08
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

1 1 02:00 1 07:42 1 01:59 89 07:34 89 11:01 1 10:39 1 10:43 1 10:42

2 89 02:00 89 07:44 89 01:59 1 07:37 1 11:01 89 10:50 9 10:57 4 10:48

3 4 02:01 4 07:46 4 02:01 4 07:40 7 11:11 9 10:50 4 10:57 9 10:57

4 11 02:03 2 07:53 10 02:01 2 07:48 2 11:14 7 10:55 11 11:03 2 11:02

5 8 02:03 7 07:57 8 02:02 10 07:49 4 11:18 4 10:56 6 11:05 6 11:03

6 12 02:03 10 07:58 2 02:02 7 07:49 8 11:20 6 10:59 7 11:08 3 11:11

7 2 02:04 11 07:59 7 02:03 8 07:53 9 11:21 11 11:01 2 11:08 7 11:14

8 6 02:04 12 07:59 11 02:03 12 07:53 6 11:22 2 11:02 3 11:08 8 11:15

9 7 02:05 3 08:00 12 02:03 11 07:54 3 11:24 3 11:07 8 11:11 19 11:17

10 39 02:05 8 08:03 6 02:04 15 07:55 11 11:26 12 11:14 21 11:19 12 11:18

11 3 02:06 19 08:05 9 02:05 3 07:58 15 11:40 21 11:18 18 11:21 21 11:20

12 21 02:06 15 08:05 3 02:05 6 07:59 12 11:45 8 11:23 12 11:24 11 11:22

13 9 02:07 21 08:07 39 02:06 21 08:00 10 11:50 18 11:24 19 11:26 18 11:27

14 18 02:07 6 08:11 20 02:06 9 08:00 21 11:50 34 11:56 20 11:37 20 11:29

15 10 02:07 9 08:11 21 02:06 18 08:03 18 11:53 32 11:56 38 11:40 39 11:31

16 19 02:08 17 08:16 19 02:06 19 08:04 38 11:56 35 11:56 16 11:40 23 11:35

17 25 02:10 20 08:17 18 02:07 17 08:10 23 11:58 20 11:56 33 11:45 33 11:36

18 33 02:10 33 08:20 15 02:07 20 08:12 33 12:00 28 11:56 23 11:45 38 11:37

19 20 02:10 39 08:22 33 02:09 33 08:15 39 12:04 33 11:56 28 11:52 16 11:48

20 15 02:11 38 08:24 38 02:10 16 08:19 16 12:06 16 11:56 39 11:53 28 11:49

21 28 02:12 23 08:25 23 02:11 23 08:19 17 12:10 39 11:56 32 12:02 30 11:59

22 16 02:12 28 08:25 17 02:12 38 08:19 34 12:17 23 11:56 30 12:03 32 12:00

23 22 02:13 40 08:29 16 02:13 39 08:22 28 12:24 38 11:56 34 12:07 34 12:04

24 38 02:13 22 08:35 22 02:13 28 08:26 20 12:30 30 11:57 52 12:30 35 12:10

25 27 02:14 18 08:36 32 02:14 34 08:36 52 12:42 58 12:17 37 12:34 37 12:22

26 32 02:14 27 08:40 28 02:14 32 08:36 46 12:42 37 12:18 35 12:35 52 12:27

27 45 02:15 16 08:42 40 02:15 37 08:40 50 12:43 52 12:19 50 12:38 50 12:31

28 40 02:15 45 08:42 37 02:15 30 08:40 35 12:43 36 12:19 31 12:38 58 12:35

29 35 02:17 32 08:43 58 02:15 58 08:42 37 12:44 46 12:27 58 12:39 43 12:40

30 58 02:17 34 08:43 27 02:15 56 08:44 32 12:45 50 12:28 46 12:42 55 12:41

31 23 02:18 35 08:47 35 02:16 52 08:44 36 12:48 19 12:30 43 12:48 31 12:47

32 42 02:19 56 08:52 34 02:17 35 08:46 30 12:49 43 12:32 79 12:50 54 12:51

33 36 02:19 37 08:53 56 02:17 27 08:47 31 12:50 31 12:32 83 12:54 83 12:53

34 17 02:19 30 08:54 30 02:17 42 08:53 27 12:57 75 12:38 26 12:55 56 12:53

35 34 02:19 52 08:54 41 02:18 43 08:53 45 12:59 56 12:41 56 12:55 62 12:55

36 41 02:19 46 08:55 42 02:18 46 08:56 58 12:59 83 12:43 62 13:00 26 12:56

37 62 02:19 31 08:56 52 02:18 26 08:59 44 13:05 79 12:50 42 13:01 75 12:57

38 26 02:19 58 08:56 43 02:19 83 09:00 83 13:06 55 12:50 57 13:01 53 13:01

39 56 02:20 43 08:58 44 02:20 50 09:01 75 13:14 54 12:52 44 13:02 44 13:04

40 55 02:20 36 09:00 79 02:21 44 09:04 43 13:15 61 12:56 29 13:06 57 13:04

41 43 02:21 26 09:02 75 02:22 54 09:08 51 13:16 47 12:58 47 13:08 42 13:04

42 44 02:22 44 09:05 31 02:22 62 09:10 79 13:18 57 13:00 53 13:09 51 13:06

43 52 02:22 50 09:05 62 02:22 55 09:11 56 13:19 62 13:04 54 13:09 59 13:06

44 57 02:22 55 09:07 55 02:22 51 09:11 55 13:21 78 13:05 75 13:10 29 13:08

45 51 02:24 47 09:09 47 02:22 31 09:12 29 13:23 29 13:07 78 13:12 47 13:08

46 46 02:24 41 09:13 83 02:23 75 09:13 57 13:29 80 13:08 55 13:14 80 13:12

47 79 02:25 79 09:13 51 02:24 47 09:15 26 13:29 53 13:10 51 13:16 46 13:15

48 30 02:25 51 09:13 54 02:24 53 09:17 47 13:31 59 13:12 61 13:17 60 13:19

49 31 02:25 62 09:15 46 02:24 79 09:19 70 13:33 87 13:20 80 13:20 86 13:22

50 37 02:26 78 09:16 66 02:24 60 09:27 54 13:35 67 13:20 59 13:24 87 13:23

51 75 02:26 42 09:16 57 02:24 80 09:28 78 13:35 26 13:21 66 13:24 65 13:25

52 47 02:26 83 09:19 60 02:25 57 09:29 62 13:36 70 13:21 86 13:27 66 13:26

53 54 02:27 53 09:21 50 02:25 66 09:29 80 13:39 65 13:22 67 13:34 70 13:26

54 68 02:27 54 09:21 53 02:26 78 09:29 53 13:41 86 13:23 70 13:36 81 13:33

55 64 02:28 75 09:24 61 02:27 70 09:36 68 13:41 66 13:24 60 13:38 67 13:36

56 78 02:28 61 09:24 70 02:27 59 09:40 67 13:42 60 13:26 82 13:43 68 13:39

57 50 02:28 29 09:26 80 02:28 67 09:42 65 13:45 64 13:28 87 13:45 82 13:45

58 60 02:29 57 09:30 78 02:29 86 09:43 61 13:46 68 13:28 68 13:47 78 13:46

59 66 02:29 80 09:42 68 02:29 68 09:45 59 13:48 81 13:35 65 13:48 74 13:47
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

60 49 02:30 67 09:43 59 02:30 65 09:47 64 13:49 51 13:35 81 13:50 79 14:04

61 81 02:30 60 09:45 67 02:30 61 09:53 66 13:52 74 13:37 74 13:55 69 14:08

62 53 02:30 49 09:46 65 02:31 88 09:54 82 13:58 82 13:40 69 14:00 72 14:49

63 83 02:30 66 09:47 74 02:32 69 09:55 87 14:02 69 13:50 88 14:05 71 15:00

64 67 02:30 70 09:52 88 02:32 87 09:57 74 14:08 77 14:02 72 14:44   

65 80 02:31 68 09:52 87 02:33 74 09:59 60 14:11 84 14:07 71 14:44   

66 61 02:31 77 09:54 69 02:35 84 10:18 86 14:12 42 14:26     

67 29 02:31 82 09:57 84 02:41 71 10:23 81 14:13 71 14:26     

68 70 02:31 59 09:58 71 02:41 77 10:35 69 14:19 72 14:49     

69 65 02:35 69 09:59 77 02:41 72 10:37 77 14:31 44 15:40     

70 69 02:36 65 10:01 26 02:43 82 20:00 84 14:32 88 27:00     

71 88 02:37 88 10:01 85 02:46 45 20:00 71 15:09       

72 59 02:37 86 10:02 72 02:47 49 20:00 72 15:19       

73 74 02:38 87 10:04 86 02:52 36 20:00 19 17:03       

74 73 02:41 74 10:20 64 05:00 29 20:00 42 20:47       

75 87 02:43 84 10:23 25 05:00 63 20:00 88 27:00       

76 71 02:44 71 10:29 73 05:00 64 20:00         

77 84 02:44 72 10:32 81 05:00 81 20:00         

78 77 02:44 85 11:03 82 05:00 73 20:00         

79 86 02:44 63 20:00 63 05:00 25 20:00         

80 82 02:45 81 20:00 29 05:00 40 20:00         

81 72 02:46 73 20:00 36 05:00 41 20:00         

82 85 02:58 25 20:00 49 05:00           

83 63 05:00 64 20:00 45 05:00           
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

7 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo GTI 1 01:04:22 4 1

9 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:04:28 5 2

6 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:47 6 3

11 Thomas Cooper  / Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:51 7 4

3 Hugh Hunter / Andy Marchbank Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:04:59 8 5

33 Rob Morris / Gwynfor Jones Citroen  C3 Rally 2 1 01:08:11 13 6

20 Christopher Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford  Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:08:17 15 7

32 Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1 01:10:30 21 8

30 Richard Owen Morgans  / Liam Evans Ford  Fiesta R5/Rally2 1 01:11:04 22 9

37 Dean Grimes / Martin Corbett Ford Fiesta R5 1 01:12:12 24 10

10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 1 Retired

17 David White / Paula Hannan Ford Fiesta R5 1 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

55 Ricky Reynolds  / Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort MK2 1011 01:15:06 34 1

57 Colin Evans / John Evans BMW 318ti 1011 01:16:19 40 2

44 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 1011 01:17:42 46 3

87 James Elton-Wall / Andrew Sankey Citroen C2 1011 01:19:47 55 4

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

21 Richard Clews / Carl Williamson Subaru Impreza Sti 24 01:06:06 11 1

23 Ian Taylor / Rhys Jones Mitsubishi  Evo 9 24 01:08:27 17 2

46 Simon Dalton / Richard Suter Subaru Impreza N12b 24 01:13:45 30 3

26 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:15:44 37 4

42 Michael Paul Threlfall / Rob Harrison Mitsubishi Evo X 24 01:24:04 58 5

40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 24 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

8 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort 3 01:05:10 9 1

18 Craig Kampschulte / Elgan Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:06:58 12 2

54 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 E36 3 01:15:47 38 3

53 Bill Cook / Keith Fellowes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 3 01:16:35 43 4

59 Tom Fairbairn / Craig Forsyth BMW  E30 325i 3 01:18:15 48 5

82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies Ford  Escort MK2 3 01:42:48 62 6

89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 3 Retired

27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson Ford Escort RS 3 Retired

45 Tim Evans / Dylan James BMW E36 3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

34 Kalvin Green / Tom Wood Ford  Fiesta Rally 4 5 01:10:19 20 1

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

38 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas  Ford Escort MK2 JRE 6 01:08:15 14 1

39 Alyn Welsby  / Daniel Parsons Ford Escort 6 01:08:19 16 2

16 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 6 01:08:56 18 3

28 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 6 01:09:18 19 4

35 Bryn Jones / Richard Brian Jones Ford  Escort MK2 6 01:11:30 23 5

52 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 6 01:12:16 25 6

58 Steve Davies / Frazer Moss Peugeot 205 6 01:12:40 27 7

50 Alfie Threlfall / Daniel James Honda Civic 6 01:13:19 28 8

62 Adam Huggon / Alex Benn Ford Escort MK2 6 01:15:41 36 9

51 Roger Holder / Ian Meakin Honda Civic 6 01:16:25 42 10
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MK2 6 Retired

36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 6 Retired

15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis Darrian T90 6 Retired

49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 6 Retired

25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller Darrian  T90 6 Retired

22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards Ford  Escort RS1800 6 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

83 Allen Russell / Harry Nicholls Peugeot 106 Rallye 78 01:14:48 33 1

79 Charlie Wright / Adam Westerby Ford  Fiesta R2T 78 01:16:20 41 2

78 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 78 01:17:20 44 3

29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 78 01:39:41 61 4

84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies Suzuki Swift sport 78 Retired

48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones Vauxhall  Corsa 78 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

31 William Mains / Vincent Mosley Vauxhall  Nova 9 01:13:42 29 1

65 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton MG ZR 9 01:19:14 53 2

86 Kyle Green / Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra 9 01:19:45 54 3

74 Alex Roscoe / Steve Roscoe Nissan Micra 9 01:20:56 56 4

81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 9 01:57:41 63 5

77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings Vauxhall  Nova 9 Retired

73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 9 Retired

63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 9 Retired

85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton MG ZR 9 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

75 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 H1,2,3,4,5 01:15:24 35 1

80 Barry Connolly / Clive Allford Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 01:17:28 45 2

66 Clive King  / Anton Bird Austin Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:15 47 3

70 Shane Gamble / Danielle Cooper Mini Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:22 49 4

67 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S H1,2,3,4,5 01:18:37 50 5

68 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:19:08 52 6

69 Craig King / Bob Ward Morris Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:21:22 57 7

71 Harvey Stevens / Craig Hardiman Rover Mini H1,2,3,4,5 01:25:36 59 8

72 Paul Taylor / Jemma Taylor Mini Austin H1,2,3,4,5 01:26:23 60 9

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3,4,5 Retired

64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3,4,5 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

12 Gareth James / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H15 / 16 01:05:39 10 1

19 Tomas Davies / Mark Crisp BMW M3 H15 / 16 01:12:39 26 2

43 Alex Rossiter / Craig Nelson Ford  Escort RS1600 H15 / 16 01:13:46 31 3

56 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS H15 / 16 01:14:01 32 4

47 Ian Philip Skipp / Timothy Andrew Skipp Ford Escort RS1800 H15 / 16 01:15:57 39 5

41 David Chislett / Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 H15 / 16 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

60 Phil Chislett / Sam Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus H6,7,8,11, 01:18:40 51 1
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

10 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 1 5 Retired Mechanical

15 Richard Merriman / Louise Lewis Darrian T90 6 6 Retired Off Road

17 David White / Paula Hannan Ford Fiesta R5 1 6 Retired Mechanical

22 John Morgan  / LLinos Jones Edwards Ford  Escort RS1800 6 4 Retired Engine

25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller Darrian  T90 6 4 Retired Mechanical

27 Kev Carr / Tommi Henderson Ford Escort RS 3 6 Retired Mechanical

36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 6 6 Retired Mechanical

40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 24 4 Retired Gearbox

41 David Chislett / Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 H15 / 4 Retired Mechanical

45 Tim Evans / Dylan James BMW E36 3 6 Retired Misfire

48 Jonathan Elliot Jones  / Ryan Sheep Jones Vauxhall  Corsa 78  Non-Starter  

49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 6 4 Retired Mechanical

61 Tim Phelps / Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MK2 6 7 Retired Alternator

63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 9 1 Retired Mechanical

64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3 6 Retired Clutch

73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 9 4 Retired Electrical

77 Barri Wilmot  / Clare Jennings Vauxhall  Nova 9 7 Retired Mechanical

84 Chris Evans / Osian Davies Suzuki Swift sport 78 7 Retired Mechanical

85 Rhodri Jones / Yvonne Walton MG ZR 9 4 Retired Gearbox

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3 7 Retired Mechanical

89 Wayne Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 3 7 Retired Mechanical
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Ynyscynon MOT Centre Tour of Epynt

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

25 Sean Crowley / Sam Weller Darrian  T90 6 15:00 Restart

29 Thomas Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 78 10:00 Restart

36 Steve Ellis / Chris Crocker Ford  Escort MK2 6 10:00 Restart

40 Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 24 05:00 Restart

41 David Chislett / Chris Davies Porsche  SC 3.0 H15 / 05:00 Restart

45 Tim Evans / Dylan James BMW E36 3 10:00 Restart

49 Damian Long / Oliver Marshall Ford Escort MK2 6 10:00 Restart

63 Jack Edwards / Adam Burkill Vauxhall Nova 9 20:00 Restart

64 Ben Innes / Martin Lasper Ford Escort MK1 H1,2,3 15:00 Restart

73 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 9 15:00 Restart

81 Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 9 15:00 Restart

82 Bob Morris / Dylan Davies Ford  Escort MK2 3 10:00 Restart

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3 05:00 Missed SS5

88 Thomas Welsby  / Amy Mellin British Leyland Mini H1,2,3 05:00 Missed SS6
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